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SECTION I

BUDGET HIGHLIGHTS







Bedford Central School District

2021-2022 Budget Summary

Proposed Expenditures:

Board of Education Adopted Budget for Voter Consideration
on May 18, 2021

Proposed 2021-2022 Budget $144,465,256
$ Increase over 2020-2021 Budget $4,728,173
Budget to Budget % Increase 3.38%
Tax Levy % Increase 2.25%

Proposed Funding Sources:
Tax Levy & STAR $130,922,937

Non-Tax Revenues $12,542,345
Appropriated Fund Balance $999,974

Total Revenue & Appropriated Fund Balance $144,465,256

School Budget Proposition:
RESOLVED:

“Shall the sum of $144,465,256 be appropriated to meet the estimated expenditures for school
purposes of the Bedford Central School District for the fiscal year 2021-2022, and shall that same
sum, or so much thereof as may be necessary, be raised by a tax on taxable property of the school
district?”




What This Budget Does:

e Continues the goals and objectives of BCSD’s SUCCESS Plan

e Ensures students are socially, emotionally and physically safe
e Manages reserve accounts to ensure future fiscal stability

e Coordinates staffing based on enrollment and program needs

We are committed to:

Restoring: personnel, programs, healing from the pandemic

Rebuilding: summer programming, social and emotional learning, small
class size, interventions

Renewing: professional development, instructional technology, literacy
instruction

Recreating: vision for the future, STE(A)M, enrichment, coaching, innovation

*Approval of this budget includes a 4-year Computer Instructional Purchase Agreement ($200,000)




SECTION II
DETAILED BUDGET
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SECTION III
APC BUDGET







Administrative, Program, Capital Budget

School districts are required to present their budgets in an APC format that divides costs among
Administrative, Program and Capital categories. Below you will find a summary division of the proposed
budget in its APC format. A detailed version follows on the next page.

2021-2022 Proposed Budget in APC Format

Total Administrative Program Capital
$144,465,256 $13,233,553 $111,024,528 $20,207,175
100% 9.16% 76.85% 13.99%

Contingent Budget Impact

In the event voters twice defeat a budget, a contingent budget would be adopted that places limits on the
overall budget as well as its administrative portion. The tax levy used to support a 2021-2022 contingent
budget can be no more than the tax levy used to support the 2020-2021 budget, resulting in a 0% tax levy
change. The estimated contingent budget can be no more than the available revenue to support such
budget with a capped levy as follows:

Tax Levy Capped at 0% $ 128,041,992
Estimated Non-Tax Revenue $ 12,542,345
Estimated Reserves/Fund Balance $ 999.974

Est. Contingent Budget $ 141,584,311

This would necessitate reducing the proposed budget by another $2,880,945. The originally proposed
budget would need to be reduced by non-contingent items that cannot be part of a contingent budget. In
addition, there would be a requirement that the administrative costs equal no more than 10.40% of
combined program and administrative costs. Other program and staffing cuts would be needed to meet
the contingent budget target, below you will find a sample of likely cuts under a contingent budget. The
Board of Education would have to deliberate over specific final cuts if the circumstance arose.

Non-contingent expenses that would have to be removed from budget include:
e Elimination of proposed certified and classified staff positions, professional development,
curriculum enhancements, co-curricular and athletic programs
Reductions in general education teaching positions, supplies and materials and reduced
services from BOCES
$ 45,000 for costs associated with certain salaries increases
$ 190,500 in instructional, administrative and capital equipment
$ 200,000 in educational technology equipment

Cost reductions might include:
e §$ 547723 in Administrative related costs
e $1,674,875 in Program costs
e $ 658,347 in Capital costs




Code
1010
1040
1060
1240
1310
1320
1325
1345
1420
1430
1460
1480
1620
1621
1660
1670
1680
1910
1920
1930
1950
1964
1981
2010
2020
2070
2110
2250
2280
2330
2610
2620
2630
2805
2810
2815
2820
2825
2850
2855
5510
5530
5540
9010
9020
9030
9040
9045
9050
9055
9060
9065
9066
9711
9730
9760
9785
9951

Category

Board of Education

District Clerk

District Meeting

Chief School Admin.Office
Business Administration
Auditing

District Treasurer
Purchasing

Legal Services

Personnel

Records Management
Public Information
Operation of Plant
Maintenance of Plant
Central Storeroom

Central Printing

Data Processing
Unallocated Insurance
School Assaciation Dues
Judgment & Claims
Assessments on Schools
Refunds-Real Property Taxes
Boces Admin. & Rental
Curriculum Development
Supervision

Inservice & Staff Development
Teaching in Regular School
Prog.for Students with Disab.
Occupational Education
Teaching in Special Schools
Library/Audiovisual
Educational Television
Computer Assisted Instruction
Attendance

Guidance

Health Services
Psychological Services
Social Work Services
Co-Curricular Activities
Interscholastic Activities
District Transportalion
Garage Building-Trzinsp.
Contracl Transportation
Employees' Retirement
Teachers' Retirement
Social Security

Workers' Compensation
Life Insurance
Unemployment

Disability Insurance
Hospital & Medical Insurance
Dental Insurance

Vision & Other Benefits
Principal & Interest on Debt
Bond Anticipation Notes
Tax Anticipation Notes
Installiment Purchase Debt

Interfund Transfers
Total

% of Total Budget by APC Area

BEDFORD CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 2021-22
BUDGET FORMAT: Administrative; Program; Capital (APC BUDGET)
BOE Adopted Budaet for Voter Consideration
Function Budget

2021-22
Budget
19,721
12,100
24,222
373,218
784,996
73,200
118,000
15,705
446,000
494 854
0
59,752
6,395,903
1,647,922
6,000
5,500
797,921
480,695
32,742
o]
0
250,000
1,100,493
469,740
4,319,882
432,080
41,857,971
16,581,214
1,139,178
0
712,695
44,500
2,176,772
385,359
1,991,489
901,595
1,425,159
716,697
199,674
821,659
204,781
0
9,163,432
2,835,621
5,732,648
5,662,954
243,000
96,100
40,000
42,000
22,186,413
1,125,300
99,000
8,076,894
0
0
922,507
720,000
144,465,256

100%

Administrative Costs as % of Admin + Program

ADMIN.
19,721
12,100
24,222

373,218
784,996
73,200

118,000
15,705
98,120

494,854
0
59,752

143,000
6,000
5,500

797,921

480,695

32,742

1,100,493
469,740
4,319,882

0
372,779

177,788

447,440
399,903
516,061

16,947
8,758

0

3,827
1,762,906
89,415
7,866

13,233,553

9.16%

10.65%

303,280

432,080
41,857,971
16,208,435

1,139,178
0
712,695
44,500
1,998,984
385,359
1,991,489
901,595
1,425,159

716,697

199,674

821,659

204,781

0
9,163,432
1,762,042
5,332,745
4,843,343

159,055

82,191
40,000
35,921
18,994,123
963,386
84,755

220,000
111,024,528

76.85%

CAPITAL

6,395,903
1,504,922

250,000

626,139

303,549

66,998
5,151

0

2,251

1,429,383

72,499

6,378

8,076,894

0

0

922,507

500,000
20,207,175

13.99%

Total

19,721
12,100
24,222
373,218
784,996
73,200
118,000
156,705
446,000
494,854

0

59,752
6,395,903
1,647,922
6,000
5,500
797,921
480,695
32,742

0

0

250,000
1,100,493
469,740
4,319,882
432,080
41,857,971
16,581,214
1,139,178
0

712,695
44,500
2,176,772
385,359
1,991,489
901,595
1,425,159
716,697
199,674
821,659
204,781

0
9,163,432
2,835,621
5,732,648
5,662,954
243,000
96,100
40,000
42,000
22,186,413
1,125,300
99,000
8,076,894
0

0

922,507
720,000
144,465,256

100.00%




SECTION IV
FUNDING SOURCES
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Tax Levy Cap Calculation Projection for 2021-2022

Prior Year Tax Levy (2020-2021) $128,041,992
Multiplied times the Tax Base Growth Factor 1.0089

$129,181,566

Add Prior Year Pilot Payments

$129,181,566

Subtract Prior Year Capital, Debt & Court Order Exemptions:
Court Order Judgements Exceeding 5% of Total Tax Levy SO
Capital Local Debt Net of Aid (2020-21) $8,435,178
Resulting Adjusted Prior Year Tax Levy $120,746,388
Multiplied by Allowable Levy Growth Factor (CPI) s 0193
$122,231,568

Minus Anticipated Coming Year Pilot Payments

$122,231,568
Plus Available Carryover, if any S0

Resulting Tax Levy Limit Reportable to Comptroller MHNN‘NwH‘mmm
Plus Coming School Year Exclusions:
Court Order Judgements Exceeding 5% of Total Tax Levy S0
Capital Local Debt Exp. Net of Est. Aid $9,105,822
ERS Exclusion; Not available this year S0
TRS Exclusion; Not available this year SO

Maximum Allowable Tax Levy Within Cap (2021-2022) 2.57% $131,337,390

Maximum Allowable Increase (decrease) in Levy T ﬂ. ,398
Tax Levy for the 2021-2022 School Year 2.25% $130,922,937

Increase (decrease) in Levy $2,880,945
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SECTION V
IMATED TAX RATES







Estimated Tax Rates
as a result of the 2021-2022
Levy, Property Values & Equalization Rate Changes
(Per $1,000 of Assessed Value)

2020-2021 2021-2022 Est. $ Est. Tax Rate
TOWN Tax Rate Est.Tax Rate Change % Change

Bedford $143.13 $149.72 $ 6.59 4.60%
Mt. Kisco $101.04 $ 102.69 $ 1.65 1.63%
Pound Ridge $ 85.87 $ 85.11 $(0.76) (0.88%)
New Castle $ 83.21 $ 85.07 $1.86 2.24%

North Castle $689.16 $681.27 $(7.89) (1.14%)

This budget contains a request for a tax levy increase of 2.25%







NYS - Real Property System
County of Westchester

School District - 552002 Bedford Cantrafi#2

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13800
19950
21600
25110
25120
25130
25230
25300
25400
26400
27350
28110
41120
41130
41140
41400
41640
41730
41800
41834
41854

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CQ - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

MUNICIPAL RAILROAD

RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP QWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL{CONST PRC
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
NONFPROF CORP - MORAI/MENTAL IM
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
FRATERNAL ORGANIZATION

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY QWNED CEMETERY LAND
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
CLERGY

VOL. FIRE & AMBULANCE WORKERS
AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Assessor's Report'= 2020 - Currant Yeaor File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

BeDFeD
Equalized Total Assessed Value 4,292,900,942

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408
RPTL 456
RPTL 462
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 428
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446
RPTL 422
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 460
RPTL 466-c, 466-f, 466-j
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425

Page 1 of 2

Number of
Exemptions

"
2

RPS221/v04/L001
Date/Time - 4/8/2021 14:29:13

Total Assessed Value 464,921,172

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

72,035,089
6,825,439
48,805,946
171,892,891
4,237,304
692,521
37,382,688
46,301,431
2,651,801
2,517,960
31,474,009
1,655,586
8,234,534
1,680,515
11,174,515
3,106,838
2,676,895
930,829
13,850
3,341,345
14,244,017
6,349,032
35,808,106
64,340,000

Percent of Value
Exempted

1.68
0.16
1.14
4.00
0.10
0.02
0.87
1.08
0.06
0.06
0.73
0.04
0.19
0.04
0.26
0.07
0.06
0.02
0.00
0.08
0.33
0.156
0.83
1.50




NYS - Real Property System
County of Westchester

School District - 552002 Bedford Central#2

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

48660 HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FUND CO

Total Examptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Current Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

BeDFoDd
Equalized Total Assessed Value  4,292,900,942

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions

P HFIL 577,654-a 1

1,504
0
1,504

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/8/2021 14:29:13
Total Assessed Value 464,921,172

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
of Exemptions Exempted

2,012,927 0.05

580,386,068
0
580,386,068

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.

for municipal services.

The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 2 of 2




NYS - Real Property System
County of Westchester

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
County Wide School District Summary

m+ Kisco

Exemption
Code

12100
12350
13100
13500
13520
13650
13800
14110
18080
21600
25110
25210
25230
25300
25400
26250
26400
27350
28540
41120
41124
41130
41134
41140
41144
41145
41400
41640
41800
41834
41854

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

PUBLIC AUTHORITY - STATE

CO - GENERALLY
TOWN - GENERALLY

TOWN - NOT EX BY RPTL 406(1)

VG - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

USA - SPECIFIED USES

MUN HSNG AUTH-FEDERAL/MUN AIDE
RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF GORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
FRATERNAL ORGANIZATION
HISTORICAL SOCIETY

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABIL!
CLERGY

VOL. FIRE & AMBULANCE WORKERS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Equalized Total Assessed Value  2,231,734,930

Statutory
Authority

RPTL. 404(1)
RPTL 412
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1}
GEN MUNY L 411
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408
STATE L 54
PUB HSNG L 52(3)&(5)
RPTL 462
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 428
RPTL 444
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446
RPTL 422
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 460
RPTL 466-c, 466-f, 466-j
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425

Number of
Exemptions

—
D W

1
3
0
2
2
2
4
5]

. o~ [+ ~
NN AW OO

Page 1 of 2

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/22/2021 10:18:47
Total Assessed Value 352,167,772

Percent of Value
Exempted

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

1,852,976 0.08
4,515,209 0.20
19,454,372 0.87
2,729,087 0.12
2,693,283 0.12
21,710,397 0.97
7,703,422 0.35
7,830,165 0.35
10,947,402 0.49
1,357,415 0.06
43,958,807 1.97
182,654,626 8.18
12,116,603 0.54
16,177,440 0.72
2,912,548 0.13
1,088,403 0.05
1,324 461 0.06
9,655,260 0.43
4,342,205 0.19
2,446,618 0.1
176,507 0.01
3,623,700 0.16
217,421 0.01
706,363 0.03
27,629 0.00
212,205 0.01
19,012 0.00
3,025,789 0.14
13,687,564 0.61
62,205,629 2.79
109,481,180 4.91




NYS - Rea! Property System
County of Westchester

Exemptian Exemption
Code Name

41930 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM

Total Exemptions Exciusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File RPS221/v04/L001
$495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/22/2021 10:18:47
County Wide Scheol District Summary Total Assessed Value 352,167,772

Equalized Total Assessed Value  2,231,734,930

Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted

RPTL 458-¢ 5 611,413 0.03

1,578 551,465,011
0 0
1,578 551,465,011

Values have been equalized using the Unlform Percentage of Value. The Exetript amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 2 0f 2




Pound Ridge - Exemp.Impact BCSD 2020.jpeg

4/22/2021

NYS - Real Property System
County of Westchester

School District - 552002 Bedford Central

Exemption
Code

13100
13500
13800
13870
25110
25120
25300
26400
27350
28540
41120
41124
41130
41140
41640
41800
41834
41854
47460

Exemption
Name

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

SPEC DIST USED FOR PURPOSE EST
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CQ OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
NOT-FOR-PROF(T HOUS CO - HOSTE
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
VOL. FIRE & AMBULANCE WORKERS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor’s Report - 2020 - Current Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report

School District Summary

Equalized Taotal Assessed Value 2,017,757,591

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408(1)

RPTL 408

RPTL410

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-b

RPTL 464(2)

RPTL 446

RPTL 422

RPTL 458-a

RPTL 458-a

RPTL 458-a

RPTL 458-a

RPTL 466-c, 466-f, 466
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 480-a

Number of Total Equalized Value
Exemptions of Exemptions

43,354,332
14,816,850
25,175,853
3,060,367
6,629,921
1,338,583
18,038,843
708,661
412,075
4,118,111
1,604,802
34,887
1,860,544
714,009
2,199,764
3,223,155
20,683,764
35,024,245
12,483 111

857 195,481,877
0 0
857 185,481,877

RPS221/v04/.001
Date/Time - 4/15/2021 13:23:27

Total Assessed Value 384,382,821

Pound m.uwm\

Percent of Value
Exempted

215
0.73
1.25
0.15
0.33
0.07
0.89
0.04
0.02
0.20
0.08
0.00
0.09
004
0.1
0.16
1.03
174
0.62

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 1 of 1
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Date: 4/15/2021 Time: 1:37:58 PM
Exemption Impact Report

Assessment Year: 2020

County: Westchester Municipality: New Castle
SWIS Code: 553600 School Value Report (552002) Total Assessed Val: 71,024,992
Uniform Percentage: 19.06

Equalized Total Assessed Value = 372,638,992

S L X il 7 By e
CTY OWNED RPTL 406(1)
TWN WTHIN RPTL 406(1)
RELIG CORP RPTL 462
NON-PROFIT RPTL 420-b
ALT VET RPTL 458-a
WAR VET RPTL 458-a
DIS VET | RPTL 458-a
VOL FIRE RPTL 466-c, d, f
VOL AMBULANCE RPTL 466-b
SENIOR-ALL RPTL 467
ENH STAR RPTL 425
BAS STAR RPTL 425

338,929
4,431,322
1,556,138
1,600,209

216,012

120,000

120,000

90,886
35,834

752,256
3,387,198
6,036,201

—_

G |00 [ [ 1= [= [0 [ |00 | |10 i |

~) | —

Total Exemptions (No System EX's) 18,684,985

Total Exemptions (with System EX's 18,684,985

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.

The Exempt amounts do not take in to consideration payments in lieu of taxes or other payments for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:




Date: 4/15/2021 Time: 3 06:03 PM
Exemption Impact Report

Assessment Year: 2020

Municipality:  NORTH CASTLE
Total Assessed Val: 4,298,456
Uniform Percentage: 238

County: Westchester

SWIS Code: 553800 School Value Report (5§52002)

Equalized Total Assessed Value = 180,607,394

13500 TW\I WTHIN
'13800 | SCHOOL DIS
125110 | CONST PROT
125300 | NON-PROFIT

41124 |ALT WAR V.
41134 | ALT COM V
141800 | AGED-ALL
_ STAR SEN

STAR RES

'RPTL 406(1)

'RPTL 408

' RPTL 420-a
| RPTL 420-b
~ |RPTL 458-a

RPTL4S8a

RPTL 467
RPTL425

|RPTL 425

_ Total E(emptlons (No System EX' s)

i

54,621
142,857
10,825,630
72016
180,000
696,890
732,773
2331952

62

4208456 15,074,534

Total Exemptions (ywith System EX's)

62 |

4,298,456 | 15,074,534 |

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.

The Exempt amounts do nof take in to consideration payments in lieu of taxes or other payments for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:




SECTION VI
REPORTS TO STATE







School District Budget Notice

Overall Budget Proposal

Budget Adopted
for the 2020-21
School Year

Budget Proposed
for the 2021-22
School Year

Contingency Budget
for the 2021-22
School Year *

Total Budgeted Amount, Not Including Separate Propositions

$ 139,737,083

$144,465,256

$141,584,311

Increase/Decrease for the 2021-22 School Year

Percentage Increase/Decrease in Proposed Budget

Change in the Consumer Price Index

$ 4,728173

$ 1,847,228

3.38%

1.23%

A. Proposed Levy to Support the Total Budgeted Amount

$128,041,992

$130,922,937

. Levy to Support Library Debt, if Applicable

$

$

. Levy for Non-Excludable Propositions, if Applicable **

$

$

. Total Tax Cap Reserve Amount Used to Reduce Current Year Levy

$

$

. Total Proposed School Year Tax Levy (A + B+ C -D)

$128,041,992

$130,922,937

$128,041,992

. Total Permissible Exclusions

$ 8,435,178

$ 9,105,822

G. School Tax Levy Limit, Excluding Levy for Permissible Exclusions

$120,156,859

$122,231,568

H. Total Proposed School Year Tax Levy, Excluding Levy to Support Library
Debt and/or Permissible Exclusions (E —B — F + D)

$119,606,814

$121.817,115

|. Difference: G — H (Negative Value Requires 60.0% Voter Approval —
See Note Below Regarding Separate Propositions) **

550,045

$ 414,453

Administrative Component

$ 12,520,319

$ 13,233,553

$ 12,685,829

Program Component

$107,922,987

$111,024,528

$109,349,655

Capital Component

$ 19,293,777

$ 20,207,175

$ 19,548,827

in the event of a contingent budget the District is required to maintain the 2020-21 tax levy. The expense budget would require a decrease of
$2,880,945. This would necessitate elimination of proposed certified and classified staff position, professional development, curriculum enhancements,
co-curricular and athletic program enhancements. Additional deductions would be required in general education teaching positions, supplies and
materials, reduced services from BOCES, elimination of expenses related to educational technology leases, and capital equipment, removal of non-
contingent expenses such as instructional and operating equipment. The three component budget reductions would be:

Administrative Reduction: $547,723
Program Reduction: $1,674,875
Capital Reduction: $658,347

The budget to budget increase would be 1.32%. This statement of assumptions is projecting a contingency budget for 2021-22 school year, should the

proposed budget be defeated pursuant to section 2023 of the Education Law.

** List Separate Propositions that are not included in

Description

the Total Budgeted Amount: (Tax Levy associated with

educational or transportation services propositions are
not eligible for exclusion and may affect voter approval

requirements)

NOTE: Please submit an electronic version (Word or PDF) of this completed form to: emscmgts@nysed.gov

Under the Budget Proposed
for the 2021-22 School Year

Estimated Basic STAR Exemption Savings'

$ 1225.00

The annual budget vote for the fiscal year 2021-22 by the qualified voters of the Bedford Centrai School District, Westchester County, New York. will be
held at Bedford Hills, Bedford Village, Mount Kisco, Pound Ridge, West Patent school(s) in said district on Tuesday, May 18, 2021 between the hours of
7 00am and 9:00pm, prevailing time, at which time the polls will be opened to vote by voting ballot or machine,

-1. The basic school tax relief (STAR) exemption is authorized by section 425 of the Real Property Tax Law.




Aviso del presupuesto del distrito escolar

Propuesta general de Presupuesto

Presupuesto
adoptado para el
2020-21
Ao Escolar

Presupuesto
propuesto para el
2021-22
Ao Escolar

Presupuesto de
Contingencia para el
2021-22
Ano Escolar «

Monto total del presupuesto, sin incluir proposiciones separadas

$ 139,737,083

$144,465,256

$141,584,311

Aumento/Reduccion para el 2021-22 Afio Escolar

Porcentaje de Aumento/Reduccién en el presupuesto propuesto

Cambio en el indice de precios al consumidor

$ 4,728173

$ 1,847,228

3.38%

1.23%

A. Gravamen propuesto para apoyer el monto total del presupuesto

$128,041,992

$130,922,937

B. Gravamen para apoyer la deuda de la biblioteca, si corresponde

$

$

C. Gravamen para preposiciones no excluyebles, si corresponde **

$

$

D. Monoe total de la reserva del tope impositivo utilizado para reducir el
gravamen del afio en curso

$

$

E. Gravamen fiscal total propuesto para el afio escolar (A + B + C - D)

$128,041,992

$130,922,937

$128,041,992

F. Exclusiones permisibles totales

$ 8,435,178

$ 9,105,822

G. Limite del gravamen tributario escolar, excluyendo el gravamen por
exclusiones permisibles

$120,156,859

$122,231,568

H. Gravamen tributario total propuesto para el afio escolar, excluyendo
gravamen para apoyar la deuda de la biblioteca y/o exclusiones permisibles
(E-B—-F +D)

$119,606,814

$121.817,115

|. Diferencia: G — H (El valor negativo requiere el 60.0% de aprobacion de
los votantes —
Ver nota a continuacion con respecto a proposiciones separadas) **

550,045

$ 414,453

Componente administrativo

$ 12,520,319

$ 13,233,553

$ 12,685,829

Componente del programas

$107,922,987

$111,024,528

$109,349,655

Componente de capital

$ 19,293,777

$ 20,207,175

$ 19,548,827

En caso de un presupuesto contingente, el Distrito esta obligado a mantener el gravamen fiscal de2020a21.

componentes serian:

Reduccion Administrativa: $547,723
Reduccion de programas: $1,674,875
Reduccion de capital: $658,347

El presupuesto de gastos requeriria una
disminucion de $2,880,945. Esto requeriria la eliminacion de la posicion de personal certificado y clasificado propuesto, desarrollo profesional, mejoras
curriculares, mejoras co-curriculares y del programa deportivo. Se requeririan deducciones adicionales en puestos de enseftanza de educacién
general, suministros y materiales, servicios reducidos de BOCES, eliminacion de gastos relacionados con arrendamientos de tecnologia educativa 'y
equipos de capital, eliminacion de gastos no contingentes como equipos de instruccion y operacion. Las tres reducciones presupuestarias de los

La variacion del presupuesto propuesto a el presupuesto seria de 1.32%. Esta declaracion de supuestos proyecta un presupuesto de contingencia para
2021-22 ano escolar, en caso de que el presupuesto propuesto sea rechazado de conformidad con el articulo 2023 de la Ley de Educacion.

** Enumerar propuestas separadas que no estan

descripcion

importe

incluidas en el Monto Total Presupuestado: (Gravamen
tributario asociado con propuestas de servicios

educativos o de transporte no son elegibles para la

exclusion y pueden afectar los requisitos de aprobacion
de votantes)

NOTA: Por favor envie una version electronica (Word o PDF) de este formulario completado a:

emscmgts@nysed.qov

En el presupuesto propuesto
para el 2021-22 Ano Escolar

Ahorros estimados de exencion STAR basica’

$ 1225.00

La votacién anual del presupuesto para el ano fiscal 2021-22 por los votantes calificados del Distrito Escolar Central de Bedford, Condado de
Westchester, Nueva York, se Hlevara a cabo en las escuelas de Bedford Hills, Bedford Village, Mount Kisco, Pound Ridge, West Patent el martes 18 de
mayo, 2021 entre las 7:00am hasta las 3:00pm, tiempo prevaleciente, momento en el cual las urnas se abriran para votar mediante boleta o maquina.

1. La exencion basica de desgravacion fiscal escolar (STAR) esta autorizada por el articulo 425 de la Ley del Impuesto sobre Ila Propiedad Real.
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Property Tax Report Card 2020-2021 - Page 1
660102 - BEDFORD CSD Official - as of 04/23/2021 11;8;

****Plaase use Chrome or Firefox browsers when entering the Business Portal to complete the PTRC. Internet
Explorer is NOT recommended.*****

Note: Some data elements of the Property Tax Report Card have been revised or renamed to more closely
follow the Property Tax Cap calculations districts complete on the Office of the State Comptroller website.
Please see the Help text above for definitions. Additional guidance on the Property Tax Levy Limit is available
on the Office of Educational Management Services website:
http://www.p12.nysed.gov/mgtserv/propertytax/taxcap/.

Please also submit an electronic version (PDF or Word) of your school district's 2021-22 Budget Notice to:
emscmgts@nysed.gov. This will enable us to help correct any formula or data entry discrepancy quickly.

Notice: The Enacted Budget allows school districts to establish a reserve fund for NYS Teachers’ Retirement
System Contributions, effective immediately. This reserve, if applicable, should be reported in the Schedule of
Reserves under 'Other Reserve' and with a description that says: "To fund employer retirement contributions
to the New York State Teachers' Retirement System (TRS.)"

Form Due - April 26, 2021

Form Preparer Name: DINA MIKULEWICZ
Preparer's Telephone Number: 914-241-6025 ]

Budgeted Proposed Budget Percent
Shaded Fields Will Calculate 2020-21 2021-22 Change

(A) ) ()

Total Budgeted Amount, not including Separate Propositions 139,737,083 144,465,256 [3.38 ]%

A. Proposed Tax Levy to Support the Total Budgeted Amount? [128.041,992 130,922,937
B. Tax Levy to Support Library Debt, if Applicable 0 0

C. Tax Levy for Non-Excludable Propositions, if Applicable2 0
D. Total Tax Cap Reserve Amount Used to Reduce Current
Year Levy, if [0 |[o
Applicable e
E. Total Propased School Year Tax Levy (A+B+C-D) 128,041,992 130,922,937
F. Permissible Exclusions to the School Tax Levy Limit 8,435,178 9,105,822
G. School Tax Levy Limit, Excluding Levy for Permissible 120,156,859 122,231,568
Exclusions®
H. Total Proposed Tax Levy for School Purposes, Excluding
Permissible
Exclusions and Levy for Library Debt, Plus Prior Year Tax 119,606,814  |[121,817,115
Cap Reserve '
(E-B-F+D})
I. Difference: (G-H);(negative value requires 60.0% voter
approval)2
Public School Enroliment 3,775 |[3.724

Consumer Price Index

550,045 414,453

T nclude any prior year reserve for excess tax levy, including interest.

2 Tax levy associated with educational or transportation services propositions are not eligible for exclusion under the
School Tax Levy Limit and may affect voter approval requirements.

https://eservices.nysed.gov/sams/printForm.do?method=printForm&fsld=830&segmentKey=1619190322591
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3 For 2021-22, includes any carryover from 2020-21 and excludes any tax levy for library debt or prior year reserve for
excess tax levy, including interest.

Actual 2020-21 Estimated 2021-22
(D) (E)

Adjusted Restricted Fund Balance 7,729,890 13,177,614
Assigned Appropriated Fund Balance 1,373,148 2,999,974
Adjusted Unrestricted Fund Balance 8,592,792 5,778,610

Adjusted Unrestricted Fund Balance as a .
Percent of the Total Budget [6.15 % 400 %

Schedule of Reserve Funds

Intended Use of the
Reserve in the
2021-22 School Year
(Limit 200
Characters)**

Reserve 3/31/21 Actual 6/30/21 Estimated

Resevellype [ReseveiName Description * Balance Ending Balance

Note: Be sure to click on the Save button at the bottom after each additional Reserve you add under Capital,
Property Loss, Liability, or Other Reserve.

Capital CAPITAL For the cost of any  [100,000 [200,000 [No Planned Use
RESERVE object or purpose for
which bonds may be
issued.

RESERVE FOR For the cost of [103.218 |103.218 [No Planned Use
REPAIRS repairs to capital

improvements or

equipment.

Workers For self-insured

Compensation Workers
Compensation and
benefits.

Unemployment RESERVE FOR  For reimbursement [135,369 | 135,369 [No Planned Use
Insurance UNEMPLOYMENTto the State

Unemployment

Insurance Fund.

Reserve for Tax For the gradual use |

Reduction of the proceeds of
the sale of school
district real property.

Mandatory For proceeds from |

Reserve for the sale of district

Debt Service capital assets or
improvement,
restricted to debt
service.

Insurance INSURANCE For liability, casualty,|62_843 |Nc Planned Use
RESERVE and other types of
uninsured losses.

Property Loss To cover property |
+ (add) loss.

Liability To cover incurred |
liability claims.

https:/eservices.nysed.gov/sams/printForm.do?method=printForm&fsld=830&segmentKey=1619190322591
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Tax Certiorari

Reserve for
Insurance
Recoveries

Employee

RESERVE FOR
TAX CERT

RESERVE FOR

Benefit Accrued EMPLOYEE

Liability

Retirement
Contribution

Reserve for
Uncollected
Taxes

Single Other
Reserve

Single Other
Reserve

BENEFIT
ACCRUED
LIABLITIES

RESERVE FOR
RETIREMENT

New York State Education Department State Aid Management System (SAMS)

For tax certiorari
settlements.

For unexpended
proceeds of
insurance recoveries
at fiscal year end.

For accrued
'employee benefits’
due to employees
upon termination of
service.

For employer
retirement

CONTRIBUTIONS contributions to the

TRS RESERVE
FUND

HEALTH
INSURANCE
RESERVE

* NYSED Reserve Guidance:

http://www.p12.nysed.gov/mgtserv/accounting/docs/reserve funds.pdf

State and Local
Employees'
Retirement System.

For unpaid taxes
due certain city
school districts not
reimbursed by their
city/county until the
following fiscal year.

To fund employer
retirement
contributions to the
NYSTRS

To pay for uninsured
losses above the
self insured health
insurance budget

[3,379.452

13419452

[To be used for tax

certiorari settlements

l

[524,831

|550,000

|Funds to be used to

disburse expenses for
accrued benefits to
employees upon
termination

[2,082,395

[2,232,395

[No Planned Use

[462,698

| 500,000

[To fund employer

retirement
contributions to the
NYSTRS

[800.000

| 1,600,000

[To pay for uninsured

OSC Reserve Guidance:

http:/losc.state.ny.us/localgov/pubsl/listacctg.htm#reservefunds

losses above the self
insured health
insurance budget

**Provide a brief, but specific, statement of the planned use and appropriation for the reserve in SY 2021-22.
Mention any capital expenditures that will need to be voted upon in the upcoming Budget Vote.

Save

1

[ | Save & Ready

https://eservices.nysed.gov/sams/printForm.do?method=printForm&fsld=830&segmentKey=1619190322591
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Salary: Administrative Compensation Information 2020-2021 - Page 1
660102 - BEDFORD CSD Revision - as of 04/23/2021 11:12 AM

2021-2022 Salary Threshold =

Form Due May 10, 2021 $143,000

In response to legislative efforts to encourage greater cost sharing in service provision and local government administration, we now provide
a section for districts that share administrative staff to highlight these efforts for the upcoming school year. Each sharing district should
identify in the form the other district(s) with which they will be sharing administrative staff for school year 2021-2022.

If you will be sharing a Superintendent, list the other district (or districts) in the text box. If you will be sharing other administrative staff
required to be reported, please send an email to EMSCMGTS@nysed.gov indicating the title of the staff persons(s) as well as the other
district(s) involved in the cost-sharing.

The salaries, benefits and other compensation reported in the form should reflect only the financial support or commitment that your district
will be making. They should not reflect the total amounts budgeted to be paid by all participating districts over the school year.

Report Estimated Salaries in the Budget for the 2021-2022 School Year

Sections 1608 and 1716 of the Education Law
(Please read the instructions and definitions before completing this form.)

Employee Other

witle Salany Benefits Remuneration

ISuperintendent of Schools |277,818 (53,577 |

Please list the district or districts with which youl
will be sharing a superintendent (if applicable):

Associate, Assistant and Deputy Superintendents
(Example Titles: Associate Superintendent for Instruction, Deputy Superintendent, Assistant Superintendent for Business, etc.)

ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT FOR BUSINESS 209,000 32,366
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT FOR CURRICULL 223,000 53,352
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT FOR HUMAN RE¢| 193,800 50,067

31.
32.

https://eservices.nysed.gov/sams/printForm.do?method=printForm&fsld=826&segmentKey=1619180762389
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33.
34.
35.
36.

Salary: Administrative Compensation Information 2020-2021 - Page 2
660102 - BEDFORD CSD Revision - as of 04/23/2021 11:12 AM

Employee Other

Title Salary Benefits Remuneration

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

Salary: Administrative Compensation Information 2020-2021 Claim Year - Page 3
660102 - BEDFORD CSD Revision - as of 04/23/2021 11:12 AM

Other Supervisory and Administrative Employees Scheduled to Receive $143,000 or More in Salary

71. |ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF SPECIAL EDUCATION | 174,522
72. |DIRECTOR OF SPECIAL EDUCATION 198,257
73. [DIRECTOR OF PUPIL PERSONNEL 178,873
74. |DIRECTOR OF TECHNOLOGY 177,788
75. |ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL MS 152,442
76. |ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL MS 185,574
77. |ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL MS 185,915
78. |MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL 195,000
79. |ELEMENTARY ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL MKES 185,926
80. |ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL MKES 182,275
81. |ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL PRES 170,000
82. |ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL BHES 206,246
83. |ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL BVES 182,242
84. |ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL WP 179,946
85. |HIGH SCHOOL PRINCIPAL 208,935

https:/eservices.nysed.gov/sams/printForm.do?method=printForm&fsld=8268&segmentKey=1619190762389
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86. [HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL 182,508
87. |HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL 161,421
88. |DIRECTOR OF ATHLETICS 179,223
89. [DIRECTOR TESOL 178,767
90. [DIRECTOR OF FACILITIES 143,000
91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
Salary: Administrative Compensation Information 2020-2021 Claim Year - Page 4
660102 - BEDFORD CSD Revision - as of 04/23/2021 11:12 AM
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.

https://eservices.nysed.gov/sams/printForm.do?method=printForm&fsld=826&segmentKey=1619190762389
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148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154,
155.
156.
157.
Salary: Administrative Compensation Information 2020-2021 - Page 5

660102 - BEDFORD CSD Revision - as of 04/23/2021 11:12 AM
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.

https://eservices.nysed.gov/sams/printForm.do?method=printForm&fsld=826&segmentKey=1619190762389
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BEDFORD CSD

2018-19 School Year Financial Transparency Report

The tables below display per pupil expenditures for individual schools, as well as district averages
that may be higher or lower than an individual school.

All amounts shown on this report (except exclusions) are per pupil of the entire school or district,
unless otherwise noted.

| Business Rules

What are the economic and student
characteristics of this school district?

P-12 NEEDS DISTRICT DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT RESOURCE ABILITYTO STUDENT NEEDS
v CATEGORY RAISE LOCAL ARE

- FUNDS IS -
3,903

v
Low Need . slightly less

significantly than the
more thanthe | average district
average district in the state
in the state

Student Demographics

Enrollment BEDFORD CSD

All Students 3,903

Economically Disadvantaged 34%

Students with Disabilities 15%

English Language Learner 15%

3 @ Help

https://data.nysed.gov/expenditures.php?year=2019&instid=800000035721
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Report View One: How Much is Being Spent on Instruction
and Administration in this School and School District?

Data under the school column represent per pupil expenditures in each category for the individual
school selected. School level data (entries A through D) under the district column represent the
average per pupil school level expenditures for all schools in the district. Per pupil central district
expenditures (entries E through H) are not attributed to any particular school within the district and
are applied equally to all schools.

Total spending (entry 1) represents all non-excluded per pupil expenditures. Data under the district
column represent the average per pupil expenditures of all schools in the district. Data under the
school column represent the sum of entry D for the school plus entry H for the district.

Report View One Per Pupil Expenditure Categories BEDFORD CSD

» A Instruction (A1+A2+A3+A4) $17,646.01

» B.Administration (B1 + B2 + B3) $1,567.26

» C.All Other Spending (C1+C2+C3) $3,488.32

D. Total School Level (A + B + C) $22,701.59

» E.Central District Instruction (E1+ E2 + E3 + E4) $555.01

» F.Central District Administration (F1+ F2 + F3) $2,596.88

> G. All Other Central District Spending (G1 + G2 + G3) $4,129.07

H. Total Central District Costs $7,280.96

I. Total Spending (D + H) $29,982.55

Report View Two: How are the Local/State and Federal Funds
Spent in this School and School District?

Report View Two presents the same expenditures reported in View One, but disaggregates that
spending by local/state/federal revenue source.

Data under the school column represent per pupil expenditures in each category for the individual
school selected. School level data (entries J and K) under the district column represent the average
per pupil school level expenditures for all schools in the district. Per pupil central district

https://data.nysed.gov/expenditures.php?year=20198&instid=800000035721
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expenditures (entries L and M) are not attributed to any particular school within the district and are
applied equally to all schools.

Total spending (entry N) represents all non-excluded per pupil expenditures. Data under the district
column represent the average per pupil expenditures of all schools in the district. Data under the
school column represent the sum of entries J and K for the school plus entries L and M for the
district.

Report View Two Per Pupil Expenditure Categories BEDFORD CSD

J. Total School Level Local/State Spending $22,258.62

» K. Total School Level Federal Spending $442.97

L. Total Central District Level Local/State Spending $7,280.96

M. Total Central District Level Federal Spending $0.00

N. Total District and School Spending (J + K+ L + M) $29,982.55

Detailed Spending: How Much is Spent Per Pupil in Selected

Program Areas in This School and School District?

Program Area Details in entries O through Z represent subsets of spending in Report View One and
Report View Two. Five program areas are broken out. To calculate per pupil expenditures enrollment
of the entire district or school are used for pupil services, community schools programs, and BOCES
services. Enrollments for the particular program areas are used for special education, ELL/MLL
services, and prekindergarten.

Entries O through T represent school level expenditures. Data under the school column represent
per pupil expenditures in each of category in the selected school. Data under the district column
represent the district average of all schools in each of these categories.

Entries U through Z represent central district expenditures that are not attributable to a particular
school. No data are reported under the school column.

Program Detail Areas

Program areas are included within the above School Level Expenditures (Row D} and Central District Costs
(Row H)

https://data.nysed.gov/expenditures.php?year=2019&instid=800000035721
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Exclusions: What other spending is not included in the per
pupil amounts shown above?

The final section represents total expenditures, with the following exclusions that were not included
in the per pupil expenditure calculations above: transportation, tuition, debt service, and other.

“Other Exclusions” include expenditures such as tuition for students attending BOCES full-time,

services provided to nonpublic or charter schools, prekindergarten payments to community-based
organizations, and community services.

School districts reported expenditures for this report separately from the ST-3 report and may not
match the ST-3 report.

District Expenditures Excluded BEDFORD CSD

1. Transportation $9,337,841.57

2. Charter School Tuition $0.00

3. Other Tuition $1,477,192.16

4. Debt Service $7,351,500.40

5. Other $6,453,909.95

Percent Excluded from Total 17%

Total Expenditures $141,642,351.90

© COPYRIGHT NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

THIS DOCUMENT WAS CREATED ON: APRIL 22,2021, 1:50 PM EST

https://data.nysed.gov/expenditures.php?year=2019&instid=800000035721




4/22/2021 2020 | BEDFORD CSD - Report Card | NYSED Data Site

BEDFORD CSD - NEW YORK STATE REPORT CARD [2019 - 20]

The New York State Report Card is an important part of the Board of Regents’ effort to create
educational equity and raise learning standards for all students. Knowledge gained from the report card
on a school’s or district’s strengths and weaknesses can be used to improve instruction and services to
students. The report card provides information to the public on school/district staff, students, and
measures of school and district performance as required by the Every Student Succeeds Act (ESSA).
Fundamentally, ESSA is about creating a set of interlocking strategies to promote educational equity by
providing support to districts and schools as they work to ensure that every student succeeds. New York
State is committed to ensuring that all students succeed and thrive in school no matter who they are,
where they live, where they go to school, or where they come from.

Due to COVID - 19 and resulting changes to New York State testing, accountability, and federal reporting
requirements, 2020-21 district and school accountability statuses are the same as those assigned for the
2019-20 school year. For informational purposes, graduation rates for the Secondary Graduation Rate
indicator using lagged 2018-19 data are reported. Spring 2020 standardized state assessments, including
the June 2020 Regents examinations, were canceled and are, thus, not reported. For detailed information
on requirement changes, please see the U.S. Department of Education-approved waiver and the
memorandum from the Office of Accountability entitled " 2019-20 Accountability Implications to
Address the COVID-19 Crisis ."

2020-21 ACCOUNTABILITY STATUS BASED ON 2018-19 DATA

Per the U.S. Department of Education-approved waiver, districts and schools, including subgroups, will
maintain in the 2020-21 school year the same accountability status assigned for the 2019-20 school year
with no progress determinations. For more information, please see the memorandum from the Office of
Accountability entitled, “2019-20 Accountability Implications to Address the COVID-19 Crisis.” The
2020-21 Accountability status may differ from the 2019-20 status as a result of a school reconfiguration.
Schools that newly opened for the 2020-21 school year will not be displayed.

TARGET DISTRICT

@ Help

https://data.nysed.gov/essa.php?instid=800000035721 &year=20208createreport=1&0verallStatus=1&section_1003=1 &EMStatus=1&HSStatus=18&H... 1/9
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SECTION 1003 SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT FUNDS (2019-20)

The link below provides a list of all Local Education Agencies and public schools that received section
1003 school improvement funds, including the amount of funds each school received and the types of
strategies implemented in each school with such funds.

Section 1003 School Improvement Funds Data (61.38 kilobytes)
For information on the use of Title | School Improvement funds, see:

2018-19 Title | SIG 1003 Basic Application and Addendum for 2019-20 Extension

2019-20Title I SIG 1003 Basic Planning

2019-20 Title I School Improvement Grant 1003 Targeted Support Grant

2019-20 Title | School Improvement Grant 1003 ENHANCED Comprehensive Support and Improvement
(CSI) Support Grant

2019 NYSIP-PLC Phase I

SIG Cohort 6 and 7 Schools Funded with SIGA in 2019-20

ELEMENTARY/MIDDLE STATUSES BY SUBGROUP

Per the U.S. Department of Education-approved waiver, districts and schools, including subgroups, will
maintain in the 2020-21 school year the same accountability status assigned for the 2019-20 school
year with no progress determinations.

Subgroup Status

All Students Good Standing

Asian or Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Good Standing

Black or African American Good Standing

Hispanic or Latino Good Standing

Multiracial Good Standing

White Good Standing

English Language Learners Good Standing

Students with Disabilities Good Standing

Economically Disadvantaged Targeted Support and Improvement

SECONDARY STATUSES BY SUBGROUP

https://data.nysed.gov/essa.php?instid=8000000357218&year=20208&createreport=1&0verallStatus=18&section_1003=1&EMStatus=18HSStatus=18&H...

2/9
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Per the U.S. Department of Education-approved waiver, districts and schools, including subgroups, will
maintain in the 2020-21 school year the same accountability status assigned for the 2019-20 school
year with no progress determinations.

Subgroup Status

All Students Good Standing

Asian or Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Good Standing

Black or African American Good Standing

Hispanic or Latino Good Standing

Multiracial Good Standing

White Good Standing

English Language Learners Good Standing

Students with Disabilities Good Standing

Economically Disadvantaged Good Standing

SECONDARY GRADUATION RATE

Accountability graduation rate data are provided for informational purposes only in 2019-20 and are
not used to make district or school accountability status determinations for the 2020-21 school year.

For more information, please see the memorandum from the Office of Accountability entitled, "2019-
20 Accountability Implications to Address the COVID-19 Crisis."

https://data.nysed.gov/essa.php?instid=800000035721&year=2020&createreport=1&OveraIIStatus=1&section_1003=1&EMStatus=1&HSStatus=1&H... 3/9
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Subgroup Cohort Number In Cohort Grad Rate

4-Year 349 86%

All Students 5-Year 359 85.5%

6-Year 343 93.6%

4-Year 0

American Indian or Alaska Native 5-Year 0

6-Year 0

4-Year 27

Asian or Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 5-Year 34

6-Year 41

4-Year 25

Black or African American 5-Year 25

6-Year 31

4-Year

Hispanic or Latino 5-Year

6-Year

4-Year

Multiracial 5-Year

6-Year

4-Year 98.5%

5-Year 98%

6-Year 98.1%

4-Year 50 24%

English Language Learners 5-Year 57 22.8%

6-Year 34 52.9%

4-Year 36 80.6%

Students with Disabilities 5-Year 40 75%

6-Year 34 88.2%

https://data.nysed.gov/essa.php?instid=800000035721&year=2020&createreport=1&0OverallStatus=1&section_1003=1&EMStatus=1&HSStatus=1&H...  4/9
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Subgroup Cohort Number In Cohort Grad Rate

4-Year 115 65.2%

Economically Disadvantaged 5-Year 115 64.3%

6-Year 74 83.8%

https://data.nysed.gov/essa.php?instid=8000000357218&year=2020&createreport=1 &OverallStatus=18&section_1003=1&EMStatus=1&HSStatus=18H... ~ 5/9
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NATIONAL ASSESSMENT OF EDUCATION PROGRESS (NAEP) RESULTS (2018-19)

National Assessment of Education Progress (NAEP) are reported for statewide (New York State) and
national results only. District- and school-level results are not reported for NAEP.

NEW YORK STATE NAEP GRADE 4
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NEW YORK STATE NAEP GRADE 8

READING MATH
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All Students 28

Students with
Disabilities

American
Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Native
Hawaiian/Other
Pacific Islander

Black or African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

White

Multiracial

Limited English
Proficient

Economically
Disadvantaged

https://data.nysed.gov/essa.php?instid=800000035721&year=2020&createreport=1&OveraIIStatus=1&section_1003=1&EMStatus=1&HSStatus=1&H... 7/9




4/22/2021 2020 | BEDFORD CSD - Report Card | NYSED Data Site

NATIONAL NAEP GRADE 4

READING MATH

SUBGROUP PROFICIENT | ADVANCED PROFICIENT | ADVANCED
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NATIONAL NAEP GRADE 8

READING MATH
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*There are not sufficient data for this subgroup.
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